## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**ORDINANCE 2022-4414** An ordinance authorizing the creation of an impact fees fund to provide for the proper accounting and segregation of funds collected under Chapter 1294 of the Codified Ordinances for the City of Pataskala. Passed March 21, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-031** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2022 John Deere 6110 M Cab Tractor, a John Deere FC10R Flex Wing Rotary Cutter Pull Behind Mower Deck, and an Alamo RM 165 60" Rotary Head Arm Mower Attachment from Ag-Pro Companies through the State Of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment. Failed March 21, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-032** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an operating lease agreement with the Gordon Flesch Company, Inc. For the acquisition of a multifunction copier and associated maintenance agreement for the Finance Department Passed March 21, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-033** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an operating lease agreement with the Gordon Flesch Company, Inc. For the acquisition of a multifunction copier and associated maintenance agreement for the Police Department.

Passed March 22, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-034** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for necessary repairs to Iron Filter Two at Water Treatment Plant One Passed March 22, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-035** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Dublin Technical Systems, Inc. To replace the three SCADA Computers and install the necessary SCADA software on said computers. Passed March 22, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-036** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with Licking County and Etna Township for the Refugee Road Improvement Project.

Passed March 22, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-037** A resolution approving a 'Then & Now' Certification by the City Finance Director, pursuant to R.C. 5705.41(D)(2), for the payment of operating expenditures.

Passed March 22, 2022

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council